(GCS) conducted from September 9 to October 27, 2021 --see the attached technical report. 

This report includes questions asked of adults living in the eight county Greater 

Cincinnati Region.  The Greater Cincinnati Region includes: Hamilton, Clermont, Butler, 

Warren, Boone, Kenton, Campbell, and Dearborn Counties.  A total of one thousand two 

hundred eighty-six (1,286) randomly selected Greater Cincinnati Region adults were 

interviewed by landline and cellular telephone in the Fall 2021GCS.  The potential sampling 

error for the survey is +/- 2.7%.   

In addition to presenting the major findings of the survey, selected demographic and